GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:632
ANSWERED ON:11.11.2010

UPGRADATION MODERNIZATION OF AIRPORTS
Rama Devi Smt. ;Shantha J.;Sinh Dr. Sanjay

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the airports where upgradation and modernisation works have been carried out during the Eleventh Five Year Plan
and the amount spent thereon so far;

(b) the details of the works carried out so far, airport-wise;
(c) the names of the airports where air service have been introduced during the Eleventh Five Year Plan;
(d) whether the Airports Authority of India has any proposal to raise Rs. 2000 crores for airport modernization; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRIPRAFUL PATEL)
(@) & (b) The details are at Annexure.

(c) The airports where air service have been introduced during the Eleventh Five Year Plan are Latur, Ludhiana, Mysore, Nanded,
Nasik, Pathankot, Salem, Sholapur and Tuticorin.

(d) No, Madam.

(e) Does not arise.
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